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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream f.l.~..f~/;_!(l D..!f'.y. .J!.1.Vf.(.. .
Trib. of ·······-········································· County of <J...ry.~J.. .
Use / r I'>iJ"Q /-; '7Y'I ·····-···············································································

6a°Quantity of water·-····-··-···········---··········· No. of acres .

Name ot ditch"S,SFG+56~3zj"ran
Date of priority 4 ~.P.4$ £:.t:.73 +..::.9.::.1..f.

In name of f~;..f/~~j (~(/'.f.£.':'J. :

REMARKS

Change in /?.Q./L f.../?.._t?.D. - .
Date filed Mo....~····¼)···.l'3..io _ .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order 1-:-:..2/.--:: 1):!.. Vol ~ , page ..~..~.t..
Date for application of water ··~·····················----·····

Proof mailed • .

.rr.~ TI- <-.1£-Z, T~..>1~?··I0::a:t7dECH ·-··········--···················· .
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f •r • - ' I -g-?y

• • '
0

~ by /<!.. Jt C 3 ,'
··················································································-····································--·-··- ... . . . .. ·r: .·-····. J ··················-··-·············
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Address .f!:.t.3.. 6..-tlx 17-7, _ _
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

TIIlS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SHARON L. MEECH
8344 BATES RD S
SALEM, OREGON 97306

confirms the right to use the waters ofNORTH FORK JOHN DAY RIVER, tributary to JOHN DAY RIVER for
IRRIGATION of30.0 ACRES. . . · . ·.

This right was perfected under Permit 23868. The date ofpriority is SEPTEMBER 30, 1955. The amount ofwater to which
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.38 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND, or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The point ofdiversion (POD) is located as follows:

I

TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot
9 S 27 E WM 2 NW SW

DLC Measured Distances
POD 1: 2320 FEET SOUTH AND 1550 FEET
EAST FROMNW CORNER, SECTION 2

I

I
] I

I

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any otherright existing for the same lands, is
limi ted to a diversion ofONE-FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be
further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 5.0 acre-feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach

veer. .EE5a...

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in otherthan a contested case. This order is subject to judicialreview under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and.
OAR 137-004-0080, youmay either petition for judicial review or petition the Director forreconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration maybe granted or dewed by the Director, and ifno action is takenwithin60 days following the
date the petitionwas filed., the petition shall be deemed denied.

II

II

T-4495-cf-33018 & 39830.jwg Page I of2 Certifi cate 87123
I



The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofdiversion, together with that diverted at the old points ofdiversion shall not
exceedthe quantity ofwateravailable fro the original point ofdiversion described as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Measured Distances
9S 27 E WM 2 NW.SW CERTIFICATE 39830: 2450 FEET NORTH AND 20 FEETEAST FROM

SW CORNER, SECTION 2

When required by the Department the waterusershall install an in-line flow meter or other suitable device formeasuring and
recording the quantity ofwater used. The type and plans ofthe measuringdevicemustbe approved by the Department prior
to beginning construction and shall be installed underthe general supervision oftheDepartment.

This certifi cate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order ofthe
WaterResources Director entered July 21, 1980, at Special OrderVolume 33, Page 461, approving Transfer Application
4495, and togetherwith Certificate 49678, supersedes Certificate 33018, State record ofWaterRight Certificates. Further,
this certificate together withCertificate 49677 supersedes Certificate 39830, State record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restrict edto beneficial use on the lands orplace ofuse described.

...

T-4495-cf-33018 & 39830.jwg Page 2 of2 Recorded in StateRecord ofWaterRight Certificates numbered 87123
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATERRIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SHARON L. MEECH
8344 BARNES RD S
SALEM, OREGON 97306

confirms the right to use the waters ofNORTH FORK JOHN DAY RIVER, tributary to JOHN DAYRIVER for
IRRIGATION of 17.2 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 36672. The date ofpriority is MAY 8, 1972. The amount ofwater to which this right
is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.43 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its
equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the points ofdiversion.

The points ofdiversion (POD) are located as follows:

l
I

POD Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0
9 S 27 E WM 2 NW SW

Measured Distances
2320 FEET SOUTH & 1550 FEET EAST FROM
NWCORNER, SECTION 2

2 (NEW) 9 S 27E WM 2 NWSW 2075 FEETNORTH &225 FEET EAST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 2

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
Ilimited toadiversionofONE-FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be

further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during toe irrigation season ofeach
year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

POD Tw Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

9S 27E WM 2 SW NE 5.6
2 9S 27E WM 2 NESW 1.7
2 9S 27E WM 2 NW SW 9.9

When required by the Department the water user shall install an in-line flow meter or other suitable device formeasuring and
recording the quantity ofwater used. The type and plans ofthe measuring device must be approved by the Department prior
to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision ofthe Department.

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO RECONSIDERATION OR J1JDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Anypetition for
judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by-ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, youmay either petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A 11

petition forreconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petitionwas filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

l

I

[[] T-4495.-cf49029.jwg Page 1 of2 Certificate 87124



The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofdiversion, togetherwith that diverted at the old point ofdiversion shall not
exceed the quantity ofwater available from the original point ofdiversion described as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
9S 27E WM 2 NWSW 2320 FEET SOUTII AND 1550 FEET EAST FROMNW CORNER,

SECTION 2

This certificate is issued to confum a change in PLACE OF USEAND POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order ofthe
WaterResources Director entered July 21, 1980, at Special Order Volume 33, Page 461, approving TransferApplication
4495, and togetherwith Certificate 49675, supersedes Certifi cate 49029, State record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

Issued__J_U_L_1_5_2_0_11__

...

T-4495.-cf-49029.jwgPage 2 of2 Recorded in State Recore! ofWaterRight Certificates numbered 87124.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SHARON L. MEECH
8344 BATES RD S
SALEM, OREGON97306

confirms the right to use the waters ofNORTH FORK JOHNDAY RIVER, tributary to JOHNDAYRIVER for
IRRIGATION of8.4 ACRES.

This right wasperfected under Permit 39980. The date ofpriority isAPRIL 9, 1975. The amount ofwater to which this right
is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.21 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its
equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The point ofdiversion (POD) is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q

9 S 27 E WM 2 NW SW
Measured Distances

POD I: 2320 FEET SOUTH AND 1550 FEET
EAST FROMNW CORNER, SECTION2

The amount ofwaterused for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion ofONE-FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be
further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 5.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach
year. ...:­

--H]rt[]]]_
Thc use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by the proper state officer.

• - 2« +

,

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
» « + a a

I Rng
£

]/ Ij

I

When required by the Department the water user shall install anin-line flowmeter or other suitable device formeasuring and
recording the quantity ofwater used. The type and plans ofthemeasuring device must be approved by the Department prior
to beginning construction and shall be installed under the general supervision ofthe Department

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USEANDPOINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order ofthe
WaterResources Director entered July 21, 1980, at Special OrderVolume 33, Page 461, approving Transfer Application
4495, and togetherwith Certificate 49676, supersedes Certificate 49031, State record ofWaterRight Certificates.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in otherthan a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial review underORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition forjudicial review orpetition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken with.in 60 days following the
date the petitionwas filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

I

I

I

T-4495.-cf-49031 .jwg Page I of2 Certificate 87132



The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

Issued__J_U_L_1_5_2_01_1__

rench, WaterRight Services Administrator , for
. Ward, Director

T-4495.-cf-49031 .jwgPage 2 of2 Recorded in StateRecord ofWater RightCerti ficates numbered 87132.
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Points ofDiversion are located as follows:
POD 1 - 2320Feet South and 1550FeetEast from the NWComer of Section2
POD2 - 2075 FeetNorth and225 Fect East from the SWCt1l'!ler ofSection 2

Si'ECJAL oRD u P.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 4495

IN NAME OF

LEOELOWER.8.LEONARD.CARLSON



04/19/2011 12:55 5039860901 WRD 1ST FL

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

sa7-sff6.' OrponWater Resources Department
/ 725 Summa- Street NE. Suite A

Salm, Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment
By Proof ofOwnership

(IfWater Right Holder is Not Available)

RECEIVED
MAY 13201

(Phone fl.)
OR

(State) (ZCip)
Sten

(City)

fffor multiple rights, a separat for nnd fee for each right will be required.

1,haronsMeek
(Name ofParty Reque.uing As.signmenl)

8394 8to RA S
(Mailing Address)

,' hereby request assignmen1 ofnpplication/pe1D1it/transfor/licC11,.~e/GR Certificnte ofRcgisttntion;

0 hereby request assignment ofapot/ion ofapplic11tiot1lpermiiltransfer/li~nsc/GRCertificntc of
Registration; (Youmust include amap showing theportion of the.
opplicationlpermitlrransfer/liccn.re/GR Certificale of&gistration to be assigned.)

I have attached proofofownership that may incl.ude but not be limited lo: a copy of the deed ttl the land, a copy
of a. land sales contract, a court order ot decree, documentation ofsurvivorship ofproperty held joiotly. The
Department cannot accept a copy ofa tax statement.

Apptic:i. tion # ;Permit#_~ : Tmnsf~ '-\ lj l\5
-OR­

Liccnsc GR Statement# _,· G'Ct Certificat¢ ofRegistration# _

(Name ~(!folder of Record)

(Mailing Address) (City) {Stale) (Zip) (Phone HJ

DONOTWRITEIN THISBOX
- This certifies assignmentand recordchange al
OregooWater Resources Department effective
8:00am. on date of receipt at Salem, Oregon.
- Fee=ipt # /Q').9?6
- ForDirector by JerrySauter, Program Analyst in
WaterRights Division

1) I certifythat 1 am the current owner ofthe property described inthi s application,Permjt, trnnsfcr,
license or GR Certificate of.Registration.

2) I have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 590-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.
3) I have not been able to contact the ownor(s) ofreeord for the above rcfurcnced opplication or water

right
4) I further certify that tl1e informntion provided herein is true and corcct to the best ofmy kn.owledge.

-A
w;rn,,smyhoudt1,;, /J. "(14- d,yof~~ ,20JL_.

»o«rs A«earn_4- /Pe_
Party RequestingAssignmeot

t____---=--..:__:___.:::_---....:::.....~===================:;:;::::;:;;~o
RE

The completcd"Request forAssgnmxer" 5 7}]
form must be submitted to tbe Department W1{).~ 'L
aloog with the recording f'ce ofS75. ES 0EPTa%asSALEM.

No1e: You are required lo furnish proofacceptable IQ the Deportment thsi.t ootice of thc assignment has been
given or ~ttempted for cach identified property owner not a party to the assignment. ORS S37.220(2)
Failure In submit this proofwill result in the return ofyour request. (Proof=y include but not be
limited to: a copy ofreturned certified mailing. copyofa Death Certificate, or a court order.)

WR
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0 O::z
U,Qw c:> r..ue-C'-..J e~ cr :::> CUJ -4 0

(..) zz fil a.
UJ ar ­~ a: ~a: w C.
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QUITCLAIM OEcD
y

KNOW iicL Y THESE PRESENTS that .•~;i_~_<.,!.l.t'..._L l. ~·--.L~••••••••-•• ·---····-·--····--·---

"3;2%?"7";"322pp,"ts«ensa.or» «rs.eset«rowsvs-.
hereinaftercoiled grnntee, nnd unto grnntce's heirs. succc:.,ors ond ij:,_,igus, all nf thegrantor's right, title and interest in lhnl certnin
real pperty, with the tcncmcnls, hcrcdit

0

a111cnl~ ~11d :t~purte~~n~cs 11'.crcunto .~clong'.n.g or in any w~y npbc~tnin~1g,~;ilU cd jp,
.....U.@.o.r Count). Slnl~ uf Oregon, described as follows. t0•Wtl. / I305 , (:. I

(V0+e' Ts loco7 being re-recorded corecc+
-rhe 1eqo..l desc.-r1p-t,on v)f\f>t.1101,\,SLY (eg:,rcled as
; ns -rR.., No o°3od--9'-/

Se-e A Ho..c he.cl;
=xhibi+"A

(IFSPACE L'SUFftClc.,-r.co1m1,\llc0{$CruPTll\~°'' RE>£115El
To Have :tnd 10 I !old the same unto grantee nnd grantee's heirs, successors und assigns rc,rcvcr.
The true :mu actual considcrjlion plid for this :rnnsfcr, stated in terms of dollars, is~•••••-::=:.. ····-···· <D However, the

actual considcr.11ion consists of or includes other property or \'.llue gil·en or promised whkh isO pnrt of lhe D 1he whok (indicate
which) considcration.<D (The S<nten~c rctw«n d,c symbols ro, ifnot opplicoble, shoulJ be Jelmd. Sec ORS 93.0JD.)

In construing this deed, where the context so rcqairu, th~ singul~r includes the plural, nnd all grommntical chnngc5 slmll be
made so that !his deed shall apply equally 10 corporJlion~ and 10 individua1s. ,l . .,

IN WITNESS WI JEREOI', !he grantor has execute~ lhis instrument on •••~-'-.ll..1<..~.-Cc. ..:_.•.•,.•J.~2~.... ; if
grantor is:, corpor:,tion. ii hasc:iu~cd its name Ill he signed and ilS seal. if uny, affixed by nn o!liccr or uthcr person duly authorized
10 do so by orderofits board of dircclor.s. ...P' . AY 2 {> '/ tJ I I
THIS INSfilUME/\1 \"llLL 1-!0T All(J\'; USf (Jr i};1; f'frJ;,-,iR,Y ut:SCn!J(O 111 <-:2 -'· . ,;£,/ X, C-4,:Cv w.:Af
mIsmS~RUMHlTtNvtoLA11011orAPP~tCABLELA11ousev.1•1SA11DREGU· ····:·..:: ·~-· -·'-' ··-···-··-····--···· M E RESOURCES DEPT
LATIONS, BEFORf SIGNING OR ACCEPTING lHIS IIISTRUMENI, l!IE PERS011 )0 _ . ,, I)
ACQUIRING FEE Tl!lE TOme PROPERTY SHOULD CHtCK 1'1111! THE APl'RO· ~ 6...a -:7.J:~,, S LEM ORPRIATE C'ITY ()A r.OllNTYP!.NINING OEFARTMti,TTOVERIFYAf'PROVEO US!:~ -··. • .• . -··---· •• "-· •.. •• • -"'······· ' EGON
AllO TO OCTERMINE /I.NY LIMITS 01/ LA\\'SUllS :.GAl;lST FA!!l.11"'1 ORFOREST
PRACTICES AS OEFIIIEO IN OilS 30.!lJO.

STATE O,: OREGON, Cnunly uf ·-··(t/'1:<!.2:../ _ s ! .)
This instruaen:;_a \owled;yd before me on....-.-4--j..........:'2...,

hy .Tr.>':'.~L.' c.~f,..•. , .,,,,,/2,.s~~ t.:.-..•L1t:.S h ·••V-••···················· ..
·n,b i11~11umc111 W:tS :11:k11nwkd1\ctl hd,,,~ Ill~ 1111 •••.•. ···············-···-········-·····

hy .•• . . .. ...... .• ••.• ..•. ··-



00/19/200 16:49 FAX S41 S75 0149 LAND TITLE CO.

EXHIBIT "A"

STATE OFOREGON
County of Grant

l cert ify that this ins:rumentwas received
and recorded In the book of records of
said county.

KRTHY 'HCKINNON

L±• LlhL 222ls.
DOC: 200528135
RCPT: 52813 26.5

10/24/2095 3:51 PH

g002

RECEIVED
MAY 2 5 2011

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
MAY 1 3 20\1

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Township 9 South, Range 27 East. Willamette Meridian, Grant County, Oregon:
Section 2: AII that portion of Lots 2, 3 and 4 and the S1/2NW1/4 lying Northerly of the Kimberly-Long

Creek Highway. SAVE & EXCEPT the iollowing.
(a) Al l that portion of said Lot 2 lying Easterly of the Monument Mountain County Road which said road Ill
described in deed recorded in Daed Book 86, page 82.
(b)That portion conveyed to Ina Lee Carlson by deed recorded July 13, 1992, in the Records of
Grant County, Oregon, as Instrument No. 921238. being described as follows:
A tract of land situated in Government Lol!l 2 and 3, described as follows:
Beginning at a point on the North line of said Section 2, said point being N87"31'15'E, 3511.94 feet
from tho Standard Comer between Sections 35 and 36. Town:;t:ip 8South, Range 27 East of the
Willamette Meridian;
thence S3'32'17"E. 141.67 feel;
thence S4"2425W, 235.28 feet; .
thEince S29'41 '53vV, 399 feet, more or less. to the Northerly right ofway line of the Klmberty­
Monument Highway;
thence Northeasterly, along the Northerly right of way line of sad highway, 630 feet. more or less, to
the Westerly right ofway line of County Road No. 3;
thence N4"58'00"E, along the Westerly right ofway line of said ounty Road, 592 feet, more or less,
to a point on the North line of said Section 2:
thence S87"31'15'W, along the North line of said Section 2, ac tance 0f453.55 feet to tho point of
beginning.

Section 3: !he East 25 rods of the SE1/A4NE1/4 that lies Northerly I the Kimberly-Long Creek Highway
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T.9 S._·R. 27 E. W.M.

3

L.I

RECEIVED
MAY 1 3 2011

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, QREGON

2

2
P-3'l'!ll0

ffiil Points ofDiversion are located as follows:
POD I - 2320 Feet South and 1550 FeetEnst from theNWCorner ofSection2
POD2 - 2075 FeetNorth and 225 FeetEast from the SWComer ofSection2

S?cu oD_ u

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 4495

IN NAME OF

LEO FLOWER8LEONARDCARLSON

Surveyed Mgr.h.2I, 19@@. by..Sh!h.............

RECEIVED
MAY 2 5 2011

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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P.GD. CHANGE FOR ALL LAND SOUTH OF
NORTH FORK JOHN DAY RIVER IN NW¾SWi SEC.2
OLD P.0.0. WAS 2L.50'NORTH AND 20'
EAST OF SW COR. OF SEC. 2
NEW P. 0.0. IS 2320' NORTH AND 300'
EAST OF SW COR. OF SEC. 2

SEC. 2 & 3
T 9 S. R.27 E. WM. :5.
+,n,GT )

P.O.D. CHANGE FOR ALL LAND $0UTH OF
NORTH FORK JOHN DAY RIVER IN NEtsw¾ Sc. 2
0LO P. 0. D. WAS 2320 SOUTH AND 1550'EASTaL.., OF NW COR. OF SEC. 2

do j1" NEW PO.0. IS 23200FT H AND
, 300 EAS'ir OF SW COR. OF SEC.2

32

PROPOSED
·.+P- 23868
.P- 23868
.sP- 36672
~-., P-39980

APPROVED. x

EXISTING
ii'.i~ P-39980
·Z] P-36672
i,.,ffiIII] P- 23868
l'. ., ~ P-23868

Rc



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF LEO FLOWER FOR APPROVAL OF )
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND POINT)
OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4495

On May 8, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
later Resources Director by Leo Flower for approval of a change in place of
use and point of diversion of water from North Fork John Day River,
pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530. [ ,d

The certificate recorded at page 33018, 'Volume 25, State Record of '43,
Water Right Certificates, in the name of Leo L. and Clara C. Flower, _/
describes a right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic foot
per second from North Fork John Day River for irrigation of a certain 0.5
acre in Lot 2 (NW 1/4 NE 1/4), 16.8 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 0.2 acre in Lot
3 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4) and 2.3 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 2, Township 9
South, Range 27 East, W.M., with a date of priority of September 30, 1955.

The certificate recorded at page 49029,'volume 42, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the name of Leonard Carlson, describes a right
which includes the use of not to exceed 0.54 cubic foot per second from
North Fork John Day River for irrigation of a certain 12.6 acres in Lot 4
(NW 1/4 NI~ 1/4) and 9.0 acres in SW l/4 NW 1/4 of Section 2, Township 9
South, Range 27 East, .M., with a date of priority of May 8, 1972.

The certificate recorded at page 49031? Volume 42, State Record of P .as0
water Right Certificates, in the name of Leo L. and Clara C. Flower, 0,
describes a right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.2l cubic foot
per second from North Fork John Day River for irrigation of a certain 3.9
acres in Lot 4 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4) , l.3 acres in SW 1/4 NW l/4, Section 2, and
3.2 acres in SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 3, Township 9 South, Range 27 East,
W.M., with a date of priority of April 9, 1975.

later for the said rights is diverted from point "" located 2320
feet South and 1550 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 2, being
within the NW 1/4 SW l/4 of Section 2, Township 9 South, Range 27 East, W.M.

Volume 3, page 461



{
The certificate recorded at page 3~, Volume 31, State Record~

of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Leonard and Marilyn Carlson,~ ,
describes a right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.13 cubic foot A y

1117
~,'b

per second from North Fork John Day River for irrigation of a certain LvI
10.2acres in NW 1/4 S~I 1/4, Section 2, Township 9 South, Range 27 East,
W.M., with a date of priority of September 30, 1955.

\!later for the said right is diverted from point 11811 .locatDd
2450 feet North and 20 feet East· from the Southwest Corner of Section 2,
being within the NW l/4 SW 1/4 of Section 2, Township 9 South, Range 27
East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,
proposes to sever the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to

P~ ?,3!ob'1S in lieu thereof a certain 3 .2 acres in SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SectiS!J 3,
- e::16.5 acres in Lot 4 (N\'/ l/4 NW 1/4) and 10.3 acres in Sw l/4 NW 1/'6{,

Section 2, with a priority date of September 30, 1955; 0.5re in Lot 2 9-372
AW L/4 NE 1/4), 0.2cre in Lot 3 (N l/4 NW L/4) and 8.4 3'fes in

SW 1/4 NE 174, Section 2, with a priority date of May 8, 1972; 8.4 acres fDl) (
in SW 1/4 NE l/4, Section 2, with a priority date of April 9, 1975, from
diversion point "A"; and to irrigate a certain 1o.2 i Nw 1/4

j7· DoSW 1/4 and 2.3'acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 2, with a priority date Qf___f;.3b {, '? z._

May 8, 1972, from a point located 2320 feet North and 300 feet East from
the Southwest Corner of Section 2, being within the NW 1/4 SW 1/4 of ,pDD ~
Section 2, Township 9 South, Range 27 East, W.M.

Mr. Jerry Rodgers, atermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion
may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made
without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes
in place of use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss
of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion, together with that diverted at point of diversion
"", shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the original
points of diversion under the subject right.
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
install headgates and measuring devices.

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion
as the change in place of use and point of diversion are completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at page
page 33018, Volume 25; page 39830, Volume 3l; page 49029, Volume 42; and
page 4903l, Volume 42, State Record of Water Right Certificates, be
canceled; and in lieu thereof new certificates be issued covering the
balance of the rights NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of
this order, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued to the
applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of July, 1980.

Director
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRAN~
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

V USE
~V Add'l POD

County /;},.~
--f',~--'--"-''-----

6. Completion Date C~C):'p""'4+f":,.,,,;,~'l==-..c;.£.....,!P·~---'----=-----___;_---------
7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty /\ere Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

s ..., .3 Sc- 3.2,

\ I//J .st 7-30-35

50 u) .,,

I
7



L ?Rue
A l l

--:: -1 ·-~6

l.._

I I



SCALE = 1mi

2
PO.D. CHANGE FOR ALL LAND SOUTH OF
NORTH FORK JOHN DAY RIVER IN NW]SW~ SEC.2

:--OLD P. 0.0. WAS 250'NOR TH AND 20'
\.._EAST OF SW CO R. OF SEC. 2

NEW P 0.0. IS 2320' NORTH AND 300'
EAST OF SW C0R. OF SEC. 2

SEC. 2 & 3
T 9 S. R.27 E. WM.

$rowr

-~----,-;:-:----T,~ac+ ~1•2+

: a .
r,
J

"
, v

',.,

, I' -l, .
,

v

3 2
I

EX !STING PROPOSED \

~~ P-39980 ?. 'P- 23868

I P-36672 .. · P- 23868

· ID P- 23868 :.6P-36672

ea P-23868 P-39980

APPROVED. x

\

\ P.0.D. CHANGE FOR ALL LANO SOUTH OF
., NORTH FORK JOHN DAY RIVER IN NEtswi SEC. 2

OLD P.0.0. WAS 2320' SOUTH AND 1550' EAST
~ ~n_,.,bi OF NW C0R. OF SEC. 2
a<o f/·" NEW P0.. Is 23200TH AND

I

30 0 EAST OF SW COR. OF SEC.2

Rwc



1-4445

T9S. R27E. WM.

o,•. P,.

..,_ .,__ +M_,•...•".....•----------J
Div, Pr. Loe, i3zo·s. ( 1sso· E. fr. /'I.\.J. CoA, SH, 2,

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .68982. Permit No. .366.7.....
IN NAME OF

.............LE.0.NA.RD C.AR.L.S.ON .
Surveyed .O~t, .. .1.7. ... 19.7..-::-.. by ..S....~....~m~.WN.....

L. ">·""·" ,..
__..,.,~-=-----'-=;,::::;;:;:;:;:;:;:;::;;;;;::-----:=~=.--,,::---::----~-=-----~~o-=-o-u-_,,,_,,__,o----J



T9S. R27E. WM.

D,v. Pr. Loe: 2320' s. f 1550' £. fr. N. w. Co. S. 2.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .5296. Permit No. .59.980.....
IN NAME OF

.. L.E.O. .. _L, ..a.....C l...A..R.A....C,...f LOW.~B...

2

Pr3-j477-/
Du-1#·$0



Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ..Le.o .F..,l.0.111-e.r _ -•............................................................•..........•............................................
(Na.me of :,pplk:,nt)

of ·········R· t..3. .0.x...37.4.6 ···········································-·····················-········, Her m ist_o n.·-······························,
(Malling address) (City)

State of .Oregon........- , ~.7..1;3.}!;l , ?..9..7.:::.9.J.£1. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

......I n P.o.i.n.t o.f di.v.e.r.s.i on and..p l.ac e.of u se (f 1 ip- f loP) .
(In point of diversion ; place of use: use heretofore madeof the water)

C-39830 Leonard & Marilyn
C-33018 yself Carlson

& C-49029 Leonard Carlson
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ......YeS.......D9.......-4903]-.41self.............

ii6t. fv nai'el

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~.~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

································································································-···-······························· number of certificate .................................

3. Was your ~ater right acquired by Water Right Pennit? .X.~.~....................... If so, give numberP-39 98 U 49 031 (Yes or No)

. P-23868 · 33018 & 39830of permit ·p373....... Number of certificate ·79($29.......

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

North Fork John Day River
4. The source of water 1s 'c;/'.Hl°/S°s"········s·/a}fz"·••··•·····479/j"ij" _ .

s wtss ants st rantsv8 ye ":32%%?%23.£-22%%%­
6. The authorized point of diversion is locaEkd ..?..~.?..9.. ft. ~ and ?9 ft ~ from the ..~.~·····f av. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner or.Sgg:?.. being within he ..., S. or section.€.....T..29...R..2TE..W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of .....~E.~.~·~··················-····· The name of the ditch used is ················-···-·················································

NOTE: Answer question if the ~pplkaUon ls for change in point of diversion.

1 Maintain existing point A for lands north of river
7. The proposed point of diversion is located 2.32..0ft. ~.i\l and ..JQQ.. ft..E......... from the .S.....

( th f R . ) Nor S.) CE. or W.)sou o .i. ver
corner of S.e.G...2..... being within the .NM.Sk.. of Section .2. Tp.9..S..•......... R. ...2.7E... W.M.,

(No. N. or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of g,Lstr:l.L -·············-· The name of the ditch to be used is ···········-···············~·····························

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ·---·•.I.r.r:i.ga.tio.n. , .
(trrlgation. Mining, Power, Mnnu!nclurlng. etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

NumberAcres To Be lrrlJ1atcdNorth or South WJUamette Meridian Section List !-! of Section

12.6 - P-36672
9S 27[ 2 NkNk (lot 4) 3.9 - P-39980

, 9.0 - P-36672
II II II SkNwk 1. 3 - P-39980

II II 3 SE¾NE.\ , 3.2 - P-39980
NE;NM% (lot 3) , 0.2 - P-23868

II II 2 NNE (lot 2) 0.5 - " v

" II " SwNEk 16.8 II ....

NESk 2.3 Po II \,

II II " NS 10.2 P0D II

(I more space requ ired, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·-····~······ .
(I! not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? NP .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application is for change in use or pince of we.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .~ .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20--
II

v
! Cy-

1 7 I )

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is lr.i::J.g.9..ti..9.fL .
(lrrlsntion, power, mlnln11. monU!nc1urlni:. domc,Uc auppllcs, ole.J

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

!'75

j

I11/72.. I
I

(Imore space required, attach separatesheet)

Range
Township E. orW. ot

North or South Wlllnmctte Merldlnn Section List '-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

'
9S 27E 3 SE\NE¾ .,, 3.2 - P-23868 )

II II 2 NWNk (lot 4) 16.5 - l II l 7/
II II II SW!NM! - 10.3 II j

NNE Ola t 2) , 0.5 - P-366/"L ? >,II II II NEk N (lot 3) 0.2 II
✓ -- 8.4 " )-

II II II SwNEk 8.4 - P-39980 %/-
NS Po10.2 ­ l?-36b72 fII II II NES 2.3 II ),PD --



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are....POD change is because paverlines are
easier to cross river with than pipe··············· ·············· ··············· ············· ·············· ··········- .
and_flipflop_is to get0acrespre minimum_flow right on orchard land

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..C.P.mp.l.e.t.e.d .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .P.c.t..•....l.~ 19.8..0. .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPAN1ED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWJNG THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Leo Floe , ,
I, ·······················•··························•·························································-·············-··················• the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .~. day of -········~··········• 19..~

·······················~·····~··································(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this --~·· day of ·········~····················-··········, 19.~9.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires -;;;?./7//?../.. .



RGEiVE
JUN 1 G 1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

6­-------- __,

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE:

WATER RIGIIT TRAN~PPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF ~......

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

}a bed=uhols--t
c./-t../95

FROM:

SUBJECT:

TO:

In my opinion the proposed change in -..1..:D~~'~-'-~,~"\-=----P~a.D=::::,_~f--L-J.!....!~i.-'-=-.:.....:...-=--w,'-"'--..,......~==-:i9-'
YE MAE_rrorr_nruy oyLpRtsuLr_I_ruye to

Headgate notices HAVE (HAyENO'I) been issued for diversion from the sources which

serve; this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? N/O
--""'r"--------;,------

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

_¼_ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessaTy ...

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

**
s signature or initials

81.125.1387



COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Date ot entry Deed Record we»
on ttuscard vol. PG, Renauuny_.

OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS
OF REAL PROPERTY

FonMev9?l9O
= GRANTCODE

AREA

8
.[spec.
ht. In

RLALPROP.

course to tt is pointy

9. 7 3 1100
TWP. RGE. SEC. 1 /4 1/16 ,

PARCEL
MAP NUMBER NUMBER

l AX LOT NUMBER

T9S R27E WM

Sec 3: The E 412.50 ft ly N of the Monlllnent­
Kimberly Hwy in the SE}NE.

Exe: Hwy 0.39

7-7-77 3.63

3.24

/

(A&A-C-48)
I S0-303·048 ,_.--------:-----=-----,--------------_._ _.__.,__. ,

'



...
1

COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Date of entry DOeod Record Acros
on!»card_jYO!y"@:_yR0muting

'•OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS
OF REAL PROPERTY8

CODE -
RE :=.Gl]l===al
NUMBER=---·- 9 27 500

-:: FORMERLY ------"'--=~----=------...._-i
OCSCRIPTION ANO

PFCORD_OF_CHANGE-----

T9S R27E WM

Sec 2: Lots 2,3, & 4; SW%NE;SE}NW±;
N).;Swt,; SW,lNWJ,;

Except: That portion of W\SWtNWJ,; ly S of the
Kimberly-Long Cr llwy and N of the John Day River; and
tho t portion of the NW½;NW}.SW~ ly N of the John Day
River.

Sec 3: NE}SE; ly S of the S bank of the
John Day River.

Exe: Hwy 6.93

7-7-77 300. 95

294.02

(J\tA C 48)
l\0103-048


